
Call 09 Mill & Overlay approximately 9.5 miles of SR 469 from Florence to SR 468, known 
as State Project No. SP-0062-02(021) / 108679301 in Rankin County. 

Q1. 1.) Will 80,000 lb. loads be allowed for this project? 2.) Will riser rings be allowed for use 
if existing manholes and water valves require adjustment?  

A1. 1.) The Contractor shall be required to follow all Federal, State, and Local Laws as per 
Subsection 105.13 of the 2017 Mississippi Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge 
Construction. 2.) Yes. Any riser rings required under this project shall be considered an 
absorbed item of work. 

Q2. Will precast concrete traffic barriers be required for cross drain work or any other work? 
If so, where will it be paid? 

A2. Bidders shall refer to Standard Drawing SDTCP-C, Lane Closure Details For Greater Than 
3 Inch Dropoff, and bid accordingly. 

Q3. Will night work be allowed in the time restricted work zone? 

A3. No. 

Q4. In Section 618.01.2 Traffic Control Management of the Red Book under section “G” of the 
TCS duties it states that the TCS will “Perform daily daytime inspections and weekly 
nighttime inspections on projects with predominantly daytime work and perform daily 
nighttime inspections and weekly daytime inspections on project with predominantly 
nighttime work.”. It is Our interpretation that this requirement is only while there is work 
being performed on the project. Can MDOT please advise? 

A4. Revised Answer: Weekly inspections will be allowed for periods outside of active 
construction. When any lane closures are present, inspections will be performed daily 
whether work is being performed or not. When lane closures are present or any non-fixed 
signs or traffic handling devices such as cones or barrels are in place, inspections shall be 
performed daily whether work is being performed or not. A Class IV Supplemental 
Agreement will be forthcoming to address this requirement. 

 

 


